

Ú

SLP(C)No. 1971 OF 2003

ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1971/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in AN 1080/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TOUBRO INFOTECH & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)  
With I.A. No. 2 - Appln. for permission to file addl. documents.

Date : 10/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Surendra Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Aiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Ms. Sonal Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.  
Mr. Sharukh Khathawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Meghna Sati, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag H. Gokhale, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel, the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Notice has been accepted by Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, learned counsel for both the respondents. She prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

In the meantime, we direct the learned trial Judge to consider and dispose of Notice of Motion No. 1977 of 2002 without being influenced by the order impugned in the special leave petition.

In case the trial Court is of the view that it has no jurisdiction to grant injunction, it would be open to it to review its earlier order.

List this matter after the disposal of Notice of Motion No. 1977 of 2002.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master