

à

SLP(C)No. 10127 OF 2003
ITEM No.29

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10127/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2003 in Appeal No.286/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. TOUBRO INFOTECH & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 10/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurab K Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Surendra Dube, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Caveator (s) Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Sharukh Kathawala, Adv.

Ms. Poornima Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Meghna Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Notice has been accepted by Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. on behalf of the respondents. Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder may be filed in another two weeks.

List after four weeks along with SLP(C) No. 1971/2003.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER