

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11493/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2003 in NM 1977/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TOUBRO INFOTECFH & INDUST. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. She prays for and is allowed four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder may be filed in another four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 10127/2003.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER