

L
C.A.No. 8354 OF 2003

ITEM No.6 &
ITEM No.44

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 6

IA No. 3 in Civil Appeal No.8354/2003

TOUBRO INFOTECH & INDUSTIRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for modification of Court's Order dated 13.10.2003 and office report)

Item No. 44

IA No. 4 in Civil Appeal No.8354/2003

TOUBRO INFOTECH & INDUSTIRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing with office report)

Date : 06/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Gaurab K Banerjee,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. N Dube,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let a rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

List these applications thereafter.

(D. P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER